
2017 Southeastern Conference Football
Team Statistics Through games of Nov 20, 2017

(Conference games)

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G
1. Auburn 7 37 14 37 0 0 0 301 43.0
2. Alabama 7 38 9 38 0 0 0 293 41.9
3. Georgia 8 38 10 37 0 0 0 295 36.9
4. Missouri 7 29 9 28 0 0 0 229 32.7
5. Ole Miss 7 23 14 21 1 0 1 205 29.3
6. Kentucky 8 24 16 23 1 0 0 217 27.1
7. Texas A&M 7 21 12 20 0 0 1 184 26.3
8. Mississippi State 7 23 7 23 0 0 0 182 26.0
9. South Carolina 8 24 10 22 0 0 0 196 24.5

10. LSU 7 20 9 17 0 0 0 164 23.4
11. Arkansas 7 21 6 17 1 0 0 163 23.3
12. Florida 8 20 10 18 0 0 0 168 21.0
13. Vanderbilt 7 19 2 18 0 0 0 138 19.7
14. Tennessee 7 8 11 8 0 0 0 89 12.7

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G
1. Alabama 7 8 5 7 0 0 1 72 10.3
2. Georgia 8 13 8 13 0 0 0 115 14.4
3. Auburn 7 16 9 15 0 0 0 138 19.7
4. South Carolina 8 18 13 15 0 0 0 162 20.2
5. LSU 7 15 13 13 1 0 0 144 20.6
6. Mississippi State 7 22 2 22 0 0 0 160 22.9
7. Florida 8 27 11 27 0 0 0 222 27.8
8. Texas A&M 7 27 5 26 1 0 0 205 29.3
9. Kentucky 8 31 10 30 0 0 0 246 30.8

10. Missouri 7 25 17 24 0 0 0 225 32.1
11. Tennessee 7 29 12 24 1 0 0 236 33.7
12. Ole Miss 7 36 12 36 0 0 0 288 41.1
13. Arkansas 7 37 11 34 0 0 0 289 41.3
14. Vanderbilt 7 41 11 41 0 0 1 322 46.0

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G
1. Auburn 7 1832 1689 499 3521 7.1 35 503.0
2. Alabama 7 1991 1497 500 3488 7.0 37 498.3
3. Missouri 7 1425 1758 478 3183 6.7 27 454.7
4. Georgia 8 2251 1341 507 3592 7.1 37 449.0
5. Ole Miss 7 1067 1995 473 3062 6.5 23 437.4
6. Kentucky 8 1471 1483 513 2954 5.8 24 369.2
7. Mississippi State 7 1533 1051 517 2584 5.0 21 369.1
8. LSU 7 1448 1121 440 2569 5.8 19 367.0
9. Texas A&M 7 1034 1453 488 2487 5.1 19 355.3

10. Florida 8 1356 1458 506 2814 5.6 19 351.8
11. South Carolina 8 1077 1725 507 2802 5.5 20 350.2
12. Arkansas 7 1034 1307 483 2341 4.8 18 334.4
13. Vanderbilt 7 556 1692 442 2248 5.1 19 321.1
14. Tennessee 7 816 1146 433 1962 4.5 6 280.3

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G
1. Alabama 7 613 997 426 1610 3.8 7 230.0
2. Georgia 8 949 1290 474 2239 4.7 13 279.9
3. LSU 7 1117 1255 443 2372 5.4 15 338.9
4. Auburn 7 918 1472 495 2390 4.8 14 341.4
5. Mississippi State 7 1090 1305 404 2395 5.9 20 342.1
6. South Carolina 8 1252 1682 553 2934 5.3 18 366.8
7. Florida 8 1387 1626 502 3013 6.0 26 376.6
8. Texas A&M 7 1375 1343 487 2718 5.6 25 388.3
9. Tennessee 7 1850 1146 472 2996 6.3 28 428.0

10. Missouri 7 1283 1773 505 3056 6.1 23 436.6
11. Kentucky 8 1470 2082 537 3552 6.6 30 444.0
12. Arkansas 7 1688 1625 462 3313 7.2 33 473.3
13. Ole Miss 7 1875 1609 518 3484 6.7 33 497.7
14. Vanderbilt 7 2024 1511 508 3535 7.0 39 505.0

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G
1. Alabama 7 331 1991 6.0 75 26 284.4
2. Georgia 8 366 2251 6.2 74 25 281.4
3. Auburn 7 332 1832 5.5 67 21 261.7
4. Mississippi State 7 329 1533 4.7 45 13 219.0
5. LSU 7 295 1448 4.9 70 13 206.9
6. Missouri 7 263 1425 5.4 64 7 203.6
7. Kentucky 8 312 1471 4.7 71 18 183.9
8. Florida 8 289 1356 4.7 79 13 169.5
9. Ole Miss 7 219 1067 4.9 64 11 152.4

10. Arkansas 7 269 1034 3.8 40 9 147.7
Texas A&M 7 275 1034 3.8 79 12 147.7

12. South Carolina 8 263 1077 4.1 34 10 134.6
13. Tennessee 7 256 816 3.2 43 3 116.6
14. Vanderbilt 7 168 556 3.3 48 6 79.4

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G
1. Alabama 7 232 613 2.6 54 5 87.6
2. Georgia 8 253 949 3.8 39 4 118.6
3. Auburn 7 255 918 3.6 70 5 131.1
4. Mississippi State 7 239 1090 4.6 67 14 155.7
5. South Carolina 8 302 1252 4.1 54 9 156.5
6. LSU 7 262 1117 4.3 28 10 159.6
7. Florida 8 299 1387 4.6 74 14 173.4
8. Missouri 7 280 1283 4.6 71 14 183.3
9. Kentucky 8 282 1470 5.2 55 16 183.8

10. Texas A&M 7 299 1375 4.6 79 11 196.4
11. Arkansas 7 284 1688 5.9 79 21 241.1
12. Tennessee 7 309 1850 6.0 72 19 264.3
13. Ole Miss 7 336 1875 5.6 59 18 267.9
14. Vanderbilt 7 335 2024 6.0 61 27 289.1

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G
1. Ole Miss 7 157-254-7 61.8 1995 7.9 12 285.0
2. Missouri 7 113-215-6 52.6 1758 8.2 20 251.1
3. Vanderbilt 7 145-274-10 52.9 1692 6.2 13 241.7
4. Auburn 7 111-167-1 66.5 1689 10.1 14 241.3
5. South Carolina 8 149-244-7 61.1 1725 7.1 10 215.6
6. Alabama 7 101-169-2 59.8 1497 8.9 11 213.9
7. Texas A&M 7 111-213-7 52.1 1453 6.8 7 207.6
8. Arkansas 7 118-214-6 55.1 1307 6.1 9 186.7
9. Kentucky 8 122-201-5 60.7 1483 7.4 6 185.4

10. Florida 8 127-217-7 58.5 1458 6.7 6 182.2
11. Georgia 8 86-141-4 61.0 1341 9.5 12 167.6
12. Tennessee 7 100-177-8 56.5 1146 6.5 3 163.7
13. LSU 7 81-145-1 55.9 1121 7.7 6 160.1
14. Mississippi State 7 99-188-5 52.7 1051 5.6 8 150.1

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G
1. Alabama 7 100-194-7 51.5 997 5.1 2 142.4
2. Georgia 8 118-221-9 53.4 1290 5.8 9 161.2
3. Tennessee 7 94-163-4 57.7 1146 7.0 9 163.7
4. LSU 7 92-181-4 50.8 1255 6.9 5 179.3
5. Mississippi State 7 88-165-5 53.3 1305 7.9 6 186.4
6. Texas A&M 7 112-188-5 59.6 1343 7.1 14 191.9
7. Florida 8 112-203-9 55.2 1626 8.0 12 203.2
8. South Carolina 8 140-251-7 55.8 1682 6.7 9 210.2
9. Auburn 7 127-240-3 52.9 1472 6.1 9 210.3

10. Vanderbilt 7 108-173-0 62.4 1511 8.7 12 215.9
11. Ole Miss 7 114-182-3 62.6 1609 8.8 15 229.9
12. Arkansas 7 107-178-4 60.1 1625 9.1 12 232.1
13. Missouri 7 138-225-8 61.3 1773 7.9 9 253.3
14. Kentucky 8 170-255-8 66.7 2082 8.2 14 260.2
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PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.
1. Auburn 7 111-167-1 66.5 1689 241.3 14 177.9
2. Georgia 8 86-141-4 61.0 1341 167.6 12 163.3
3. Alabama 7 101-169-2 59.8 1497 213.9 11 153.3
4. Missouri 7 113-215-6 52.6 1758 251.1 20 146.4
5. Ole Miss 7 157-254-7 61.8 1995 285.0 12 137.9
6. LSU 7 81-145-1 55.9 1121 160.1 6 133.1
7. South Carolina 8 149-244-7 61.1 1725 215.6 10 128.2
8. Kentucky 8 122-201-5 60.7 1483 185.4 6 127.5
9. Florida 8 127-217-7 58.5 1458 182.2 6 117.6

10. Arkansas 7 118-214-6 55.1 1307 186.7 9 114.7
11. Texas A&M 7 111-213-7 52.1 1453 207.6 7 113.7
12. Vanderbilt 7 145-274-10 52.9 1692 241.7 13 113.1
13. Mississippi State 7 99-188-5 52.7 1051 150.1 8 108.3
14. Tennessee 7 100-177-8 56.5 1146 163.7 3 107.4

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.
1. Alabama 7 100-194-7 51.5 997 142.4 2 90.9
2. Georgia 8 118-221-9 53.4 1290 161.2 9 107.7
3. LSU 7 92-181-4 50.8 1255 179.3 5 113.8
4. Auburn 7 127-240-3 52.9 1472 210.3 9 114.3
5. South Carolina 8 140-251-7 55.8 1682 210.2 9 118.3
6. Mississippi State 7 88-165-5 53.3 1305 186.4 6 125.7
7. Tennessee 7 94-163-4 57.7 1146 163.7 9 130.0
8. Florida 8 112-203-9 55.2 1626 203.2 12 133.1
9. Missouri 7 138-225-8 61.3 1773 253.3 9 133.6

10. Texas A&M 7 112-188-5 59.6 1343 191.9 14 138.8
11. Kentucky 8 170-255-8 66.7 2082 260.2 14 147.1
12. Arkansas 7 107-178-4 60.1 1625 232.1 12 154.6
13. Vanderbilt 7 108-173-0 62.4 1511 215.9 12 158.7
14. Ole Miss 7 114-182-3 62.6 1609 229.9 15 160.8

KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Georgia 8 12 304 0 47 25.3
2. Auburn 7 11 274 0 70 24.9
3. Missouri 7 18 436 0 38 24.2
4. Kentucky 8 27 622 0 93 23.0
5. Arkansas 7 27 609 1 100 22.6
6. South Carolina 8 16 354 1 97 22.1
7. Vanderbilt 7 27 591 0 45 21.9
8. Alabama 7 8 173 0 39 21.6
9. Texas A&M 7 21 452 1 100 21.5

10. Ole Miss 7 27 581 0 56 21.5
11. Florida 8 16 327 0 46 20.4
12. LSU 7 8 162 0 29 20.2
13. Mississippi State 7 10 182 0 33 18.2
14. Tennessee 7 21 366 0 34 17.4

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Missouri 7 5 113 1 74 22.6
2. Kentucky 8 4 87 0 52 21.8
3. Ole Miss 7 3 39 0 19 13.0
4. Texas A&M 7 8 91 0 43 11.4
5. LSU 7 9 92 1 75 10.2
6. Auburn 7 10 101 1 26 10.1
7. Georgia 8 15 150 0 30 10.0
8. South Carolina 8 12 105 0 22 8.8
9. Arkansas 7 2 16 0 14 8.0

10. Mississippi State 7 9 65 0 35 7.2
11. Vanderbilt 7 8 47 0 18 5.9

Alabama 7 24 141 0 21 5.9
13. Tennessee 7 7 32 0 29 4.6
14. Florida 8 10 38 0 16 3.8

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Georgia 8 9 119 0 34 13.2
2. Florida 8 9 93 1 46 10.3
3. Kentucky 8 8 87 0 45 10.9
4. Missouri 7 8 129 1 49 16.1
5. South Carolina 8 7 107 2 45 15.3
6. Alabama 7 7 94 1 35 13.4
7. Texas A&M 7 5 19 1 19 3.8
8. Mississippi State 7 5 199 2 90 39.8
9. Arkansas 7 4 64 0 54 16.0

10. Tennessee 7 4 167 2 97 41.8
11. LSU 7 4 19 0 19 4.8
12. Ole Miss 7 3 26 0 15 8.7
13. Auburn 7 3 37 1 37 12.3
14. Vanderbilt 7 0 0 0 0 0.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P
1. Texas A&M 7 47 2098 44.6 74 1.6 2 42.2
2. Missouri 7 30 1320 44.0 24 0.8 2 41.9
3. Georgia 8 28 1251 44.7 44 1.6 2 41.7
4. South Carolina 8 31 1318 42.5 31 1.0 1 40.9
5. Florida 8 49 2316 47.3 260 5.3 3 40.7
6. Alabama 7 26 1097 42.2 5 0.2 2 40.5
7. Tennessee 7 41 1865 45.5 158 3.9 3 40.2
8. Ole Miss 7 37 1535 41.5 67 1.8 0 39.7
9. LSU 7 40 1650 41.2 69 1.7 1 39.0

10. Kentucky 8 35 1468 41.9 70 2.0 2 38.8
11. Mississippi State 7 34 1394 41.0 36 1.1 3 38.2
12. Arkansas 7 42 1635 38.9 22 0.5 2 37.5
13. Vanderbilt 7 40 1636 40.9 124 3.1 2 36.8
14. Auburn 7 26 1058 40.7 133 5.1 2 34.0

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg
1. Alabama 7 55 3461 62.9 513 25 42.2
2. LSU 7 36 2279 63.3 425 15 41.1
3. Georgia 8 54 3471 64.3 333 38 40.5
4. Tennessee 7 26 1663 64.0 292 13 40.2
5. South Carolina 8 42 2684 63.9 197 32 40.2
6. Florida 8 34 2181 64.1 119 28 40.1
7. Missouri 7 45 2854 63.4 552 21 39.5
8. Ole Miss 7 41 2519 61.4 640 11 39.1
9. Arkansas 7 34 1997 58.7 442 9 39.1

10. Vanderbilt 7 28 1779 63.5 260 17 39.1
11. Mississippi State 7 37 2247 60.7 353 18 39.0
12. Texas A&M 7 36 2253 62.6 425 17 39.0
13. Kentucky 8 47 2793 59.4 438 21 38.9
14. Auburn 7 58 3655 63.0 444 40 38.1

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.
1. Florida 8 10 10 1.000
2. Ole Miss 7 14 15  . 9 3 3
3. Texas A&M 7 12 13  . 9 2 3
4. Georgia 8 10 11  . 9 0 9
5. Kentucky 8 16 18  . 8 8 9
6. Mississippi State 7 7 8  . 8 7 5
7. Arkansas 7 6 7  . 8 5 7
8. Auburn 7 14 17  . 8 2 4
9. Missouri 7 9 12  . 7 5 0

LSU 7 9 12  . 7 5 0
Alabama 7 9 12  . 7 5 0

12. Tennessee 7 11 17  . 6 4 7
13. South Carolina 8 10 20  . 5 0 0

Vanderbilt 7 2 4  . 5 0 0
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PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.
1. Alabama 7 38 38 1.000

Georgia 8 37 37 1.000
Auburn 7 37 37 1.000
Mississippi State 7 23 23 1.000
Kentucky 8 23 23 1.000
Ole Miss 7 21 21 1.000
Texas A&M 7 20 20 1.000
Tennessee 7 8 8 1.000

9. Missouri 7 28 29  . 9 6 6
10. Vanderbilt 7 18 19  . 9 4 7

Florida 8 18 19  . 9 4 7
12. Arkansas 7 17 18  . 9 4 4
13. South Carolina 8 22 24  . 9 1 7
14. LSU 7 17 20  . 8 5 0

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Texas A&M 7 28 179 4.00
2. Alabama 7 25 174 3.57
3. Kentucky 8 20 131 2.50

Ole Miss 7 20 122 2.86
Auburn 7 20 129 2.86

6. Mississippi State 7 19 101 2.71
LSU 7 19 99 2.71

8. South Carolina 8 17 123 2.12
9. Georgia 8 15 99 1.88

10. Florida 8 13 71 1.62
11. Missouri 7 12 70 1.71
12. Arkansas 7 9 64 1.29

Tennessee 7 9 51 1.29
14. Vanderbilt 7 8 60 1.14

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Missouri 7 5 31 0.71
2. Mississippi State 7 8 46 1.14
3. Auburn 7 11 62 1.57

Georgia 8 11 77 1.38
5. Texas A&M 7 13 77 1.86
6. Vanderbilt 7 15 102 2.14
7. Alabama 7 17 93 2.43

Kentucky 8 17 91 2.12
9. Ole Miss 7 18 134 2.57

South Carolina 8 18 114 2.25
11. LSU 7 20 112 2.86
12. Florida 8 24 163 3.00
13. Arkansas 7 28 167 4.00
14. Tennessee 7 29 204 4.14

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G
1. Alabama 7 94 67 10 171 24.4
2. Georgia 8 98 60 6 164 20.5
3. Kentucky 8 71 70 14 155 19.4
4. Auburn 7 89 49 14 152 21.7
5. South Carolina 8 58 80 12 150 18.8
6. Ole Miss 7 56 82 10 148 21.1

Missouri 7 76 63 9 148 21.1
8. Mississippi State 7 84 48 11 143 20.4
9. Florida 8 60 65 9 134 16.8

10. Arkansas 7 56 62 12 130 18.6
11. LSU 7 67 48 10 125 17.9

Vanderbilt 7 30 81 14 125 17.9
13. Texas A&M 7 44 55 13 112 16.0
14. Tennessee 7 46 49 13 108 15.4

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G
1. Alabama 7 33 43 14 90 12.9
2. Mississippi State 7 45 47 10 102 14.6
3. Georgia 8 54 51 9 114 14.2
4. Auburn 7 49 64 8 121 17.3
5. LSU 7 53 55 14 122 17.4
6. Texas A&M 7 68 52 9 129 18.4
7. Missouri 7 59 75 12 146 20.9
8. Arkansas 7 83 62 5 150 21.4
9. Tennessee 7 90 52 9 151 21.6

10. Florida 8 66 72 15 153 19.1
11. South Carolina 8 67 81 13 161 20.1
12. Ole Miss 7 80 71 15 166 23.7
13. Vanderbilt 7 101 63 15 179 25.6
14. Kentucky 8 81 91 9 181 22.6

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Georgia 8 52 99 52.5
2. Mississippi State 7 54 114 47.4
3. Missouri 7 44 98 44.9
4. Auburn 7 44 99 44.4
5. Alabama 7 40 92 43.5
6. Kentucky 8 43 102 42.2
7. Arkansas 7 41 106 38.7
8. LSU 7 37 96 38.5
9. South Carolina 8 38 105 36.2

10. Vanderbilt 7 36 100 36.0
11. Texas A&M 7 40 115 34.8
12. Florida 8 36 111 32.4
13. Ole Miss 7 30 93 32.3
14. Tennessee 7 27 99 27.3

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Alabama 7 27 101 26.7
2. Georgia 8 35 110 31.8
3. Texas A&M 7 33 100 33.0
4. Auburn 7 39 117 33.3

LSU 7 31 93 33.3
6. Florida 8 35 101 34.7
7. Mississippi State 7 33 88 37.5
8. South Carolina 8 48 116 41.4
9. Kentucky 8 49 111 44.1

10. Arkansas 7 41 90 45.6
11. Missouri 7 50 108 46.3
12. Tennessee 7 41 88 46.6
13. Vanderbilt 7 46 95 48.4
14. Ole Miss 7 54 111 48.6

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Alabama 7 9 9 100.0
2. Georgia 8 4 5 80.0
3. Florida 8 9 13 69.2
4. Kentucky 8 4 6 66.7
5. Texas A&M 7 5 9 55.6
6. Mississippi State 7 7 14 50.0
7. Vanderbilt 7 7 15 46.7
8. Tennessee 7 3 8 37.5

Ole Miss 7 3 8 37.5
10. Arkansas 7 4 11 36.4
11. South Carolina 8 3 10 30.0
12. Auburn 7 2 7 28.6
13. Missouri 7 2 8 25.0

LSU 7 1 4 25.0
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OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. LSU 7 2 10 20.0
2. Mississippi State 7 2 9 22.2
3. Georgia 8 3 11 27.3
4. Alabama 7 4 11 36.4
5. Texas A&M 7 2 5 40.0
6. Auburn 7 9 17 52.9
7. Missouri 7 4 7 57.1

South Carolina 8 4 7 57.1
9. Ole Miss 7 5 8 62.5

Arkansas 7 5 8 62.5
11. Florida 8 4 6 66.7

Vanderbilt 7 6 9 66.7
Tennessee 7 2 3 66.7

14. Kentucky 8 11 16 68.8

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Auburn 7 26 209 29.9
2. South Carolina 8 36 259 32.4
3. Arkansas 7 35 273 39.0
4. Kentucky 8 40 315 39.4
5. Texas A&M 7 37 289 41.3
6. Mississippi State 7 37 300 42.9
7. Tennessee 7 46 317 45.3
8. Vanderbilt 7 40 328 46.9
9. Alabama 7 39 343 49.0

10. Missouri 7 47 361 51.6
11. Georgia 8 51 417 52.1
12. LSU 7 40 387 55.3
13. Ole Miss 7 46 388 55.4
14. Florida 8 73 491 61.4

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Kentucky 8 54 453 56.6
2. Vanderbilt 7 60 396 56.6
3. Texas A&M 7 44 354 50.6
4. Ole Miss 7 36 346 49.4
5. Tennessee 7 41 331 47.3
6. Auburn 7 44 330 47.1
7. Florida 8 47 376 47.0
8. Mississippi State 7 32 328 46.9
9. Missouri 7 44 320 45.7

10. South Carolina 8 49 357 44.6
11. LSU 7 34 274 39.1
12. Arkansas 7 30 266 38.0
13. Alabama 7 37 261 37.3
14. Georgia 8 41 285 35.6

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G
1. Mississippi State 7 242:21 34:37
2. Georgia 8 260:58 32:37
3. Auburn 7 222:38 31:48
4. Alabama 7 219:19 31:19
5. Arkansas 7 219:07 31:18
6. Kentucky 8 249:08 31:08
7. LSU 7 216:37 30:56
8. Florida 8 242:41 30:20
9. Tennessee 7 210:56 30:08

10. South Carolina 8 236:52 29:36
11. Texas A&M 7 201:54 28:50
12. Vanderbilt 7 189:53 27:07
13. Missouri 7 175:24 25:03
14. Ole Miss 7 172:12 24:36

TURNOVER MARGIN
Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G
1. Auburn 7 8 3 11 3 1 4 +7 1.00
2. South Carolina 8 8 7 15 2 7 9 +6 0.75
3. Alabama 7 3 7 10 3 2 5 +5 0.71
4. LSU 7 2 4 6 1 1 2 +4 0.57
5. Georgia 8 3 9 12 4 4 8 +4 0.50
6. Mississippi State 7 4 5 9 2 5 7 +2 0.29
7. Kentucky 8 2 8 10 6 5 11 -1 -0.12
8. Missouri 7 3 8 11 6 6 12 -1 -0.14
9. Texas A&M 7 3 5 8 3 7 10 -2 -0.29

10. Florida 8 1 9 10 6 7 13 -3 -0.38
11. Tennessee 7 7 4 11 6 8 14 -3 -0.43

Arkansas 7 6 4 10 7 6 13 -3 -0.43
13. Ole Miss 7 2 3 5 3 7 10 -5 -0.71
14. Vanderbilt 7 2 0 2 2 10 12 -10 -1.43

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO
1. Kentucky 8 28-28 100.0 17 14-3 11-11 0

Ole Miss 7 25-25 100.0 13 6-7 12-12 0
3. Auburn 7 31-32 96.9 23 18-5 8-8 0
4. Georgia 8 28-29 96.6 21 14-7 7-7 1
5. Florida 8 23-24 95.8 15 11-4 8-8 0
6. Arkansas 7 20-22 90.9 15 9-6 5-5 1
7. Texas A&M 7 22-25 88.0 14 10-4 8-8 2
8. Alabama 7 34-39 87.2 29 22-7 5-6 1
9. Mississippi State 7 23-27 85.2 17 11-6 6-6 0

10. Vanderbilt 7 17-20 85.0 16 4-12 1-2 1
11. South Carolina 8 20-24 83.3 13 8-5 7-8 2
12. LSU 7 19-23 82.6 14 11-3 5-7 0
13. Missouri 7 18-23 78.3 13 6-7 5-7 1
14. Tennessee 7 11-16 68.8 3 2-1 8-9 2

RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO
1. Alabama 7 11-14 78.6 7 5-2 4-4 2
2. Florida 8 22-27 81.5 17 7-10 5-6 3
3. Georgia 8 14-17 82.4 7 4-3 7-7 0
4. South Carolina 8 24-28 85.7 15 9-6 9-10 1
5. LSU 7 19-22 86.4 11 9-2 8-8 0
6. Mississippi State 7 13-15 86.7 12 11-1 1-2 1
7. Texas A&M 7 23-26 88.5 19 9-10 4-4 2
8. Missouri 7 25-28 89.3 15 10-5 10-11 1
9. Auburn 7 18-20 90.0 12 5-7 6-6 0

10. Tennessee 7 30-33 90.9 21 17-4 9-10 1
11. Kentucky 8 26-28 92.9 17 10-7 9-10 0
12. Arkansas 7 30-32 93.8 20 14-6 10-11 0
13. Ole Miss 7 35-37 94.6 27 16-11 8-9 0
14. Vanderbilt 7 29-30 96.7 23 20-3 6-6 0

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%
1. Texas A&M 7 0 3 0.0

Ole Miss 7 0 2 0.0
Florida 8 0 1 0.0
Vanderbilt 7 0 1 0.0
Georgia 8 0 1 0.0
Tennessee 7 0 0 0.0
Kentucky 8 0 0 0.0
Arkansas 7 0 0 0.0
Missouri 7 0 0 0.0
Auburn 7 0 0 0.0
Mississippi State 7 0 0 0.0
LSU 7 0 0 0.0
South Carolina 8 0 0 0.0
Alabama 7 0 0 0.0
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ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%
1. Auburn 7 0 2 0.0

South Carolina 8 0 1 0.0
LSU 7 0 1 0.0
Mississippi State 7 0 1 0.0
Missouri 7 0 1 0.0
Alabama 7 0 1 0.0
Florida 8 0 1 0.0
Arkansas 7 0 0 0.0
Kentucky 8 0 0 0.0
Tennessee 7 0 0 0.0
Georgia 8 0 0 0.0
Vanderbilt 7 0 0 0.0
Ole Miss 7 0 0 0.0
Texas A&M 7 0 0 0.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total
Alabama 4-101821 3-67584 0-0 7-87148
Arkansas 2-68057 4-83867 1-64668 7-76607
Auburn 3-87017 4-82098 0-0 7-84206
Florida 4-86644 3-63942 1-84107 8-77814
Georgia 4-92746 3-75396 1-84107 8-85160
Kentucky 4-58407 4-65387 0-0 8-61897
LSU 2-100074 5-82324 0-0 7-87395
Mississippi State 3-60301 4-84982 0-0 7-74404
Missouri 4-52347 3-57711 0-0 7-54646
Ole Miss 4-58947 3-81395 0-0 7-68568
South Carolina 4-80157 4-85576 0-0 8-82866
Tennessee 3-99149 4-74434 0-0 7-85026
Texas A&M 4-98468 2-70997 1-64668 7-85791
Vanderbilt 4-31722 3-74542 0-0 7-50074
Totals 49-75933 49-75933 4-74388 102-75872
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RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G
1. Kerryon Johnson-AU Jr 7 182 899 4.9 14 59 128.4
2. Derrius Guice-LS Jr 7 138 788 5.7 5 59 112.6
3. Benny Snell-UK So 8 167 862 5.2 14 71 107.8
4. Jordan Wilkins-UM Sr 7 99 674 6.8 5 64 96.3
5. Damien Harris-UA Jr 7 72 665 9.2 8 75 95.0
6. Nick Chubb-UG Sr 8 122 755 6.2 8 55 94.4
7. Ish Witter-MO Sr 7 98 642 6.6 1 52 91.7
8. Malik Davis-UF Fr 6 78 518 6.6 2 72 86.3
9. Nick Fitzgerald-MS Jr 7 110 578 5.3 7 45 82.6

10. Sony Michel-UG Sr 8 82 658 8.0 10 74 82.2

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G
1. Drew Lock-MO Jr 7 112-211-6 1749 20 249.9
2. Shea Patterson-UM So 4 80-138-5 978 6 244.5
3. Kyle Shurmur-VU Jr 7 137-259-10 1617 12 231.0
4. Jarrett Stidham-AU So 7 104-158-1 1582 12 226.0
5. Jake Bentley-SC So 8 149-242-7 1725 10 215.6
6. Jordan Ta'amu-UM Jr 5 77-115-2 1017 6 203.4
7. Stephen Johnson-UK Sr 8 118-192-4 1363 6 170.4
8. Jalen Hurts-UA So 7 80-140-1 1176 7 168.0
9. Jake Fromm-UG Fr 8 83-135-4 1317 12 164.6

10. Danny Etling-LS Sr 7 78-139-1 1103 6 157.6

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.
1. Tua Tagovailoa-UA Fr 5 21-29-1 321 4 204.0
2. Jarrett Stidham-AU So 7 104-158-1 1582 12 173.7
3. Jake Fromm-UG Fr 8 83-135-4 1317 12 166.8
4. Jordan Ta'amu-UM Jr 5 77-115-2 1017 6 155.0
5. Drew Lock-MO Jr 7 112-211-6 1749 20 148.3
6. Jalen Hurts-UA So 7 80-140-1 1176 7 142.8
7. Danny Etling-LS Sr 7 78-139-1 1103 6 135.6
8. Jarrett Guarantano-UT Fr 5 57-87-1 674 1 132.1
9. Jake Bentley-SC So 8 149-242-7 1725 10 129.3

10. Stephen Johnson-UK Sr 8 118-192-4 1363 6 127.2

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G
1. A.J. Brown-UM So 7 39 511 4 58 73.0 5.6
2. Calvin Ridley-UA Jr 7 34 536 0 63 76.6 4.9
3. Ryan Davis-AU Jr 7 33 393 4 75 56.1 4.7

Christian Kirk-AM Jr 7 33 391 3 81 55.9 4.7
C.J. Duncan-VU Sr 7 33 313 3 26 44.7 4.7

6. Garrett Johnson-UK Sr 8 34 375 2 64 46.9 4.2
Bryan Edwards-SC So 8 34 368 2 30 46.0 4.2

8. Van Jefferson-UM So 6 24 279 1 40 46.5 4.0
9. Hayden Hurst-SC Jr 8 31 443 2 62 55.4 3.9

10. Trent Sherfield-VU Sr 7 27 332 1 38 47.4 3.9

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G
1. Emanuel Hall-MO Jr 7 21 551 5 63 26.2 78.7
2. Calvin Ridley-UA Jr 7 34 536 0 63 15.8 76.6
3. A.J. Brown-UM So 7 39 511 4 58 13.1 73.0
4. D.J. Chark-LS Sr 7 17 410 2 68 24.1 58.6
5. Kalija Lipscomb-VU So 7 23 403 4 47 17.5 57.6
6. Darius Slayton-AU So 7 12 401 4 62 33.4 57.3

Damion Ratley-AM Sr 7 19 401 3 62 21.1 57.3
8. Ryan Davis-AU Jr 7 33 393 4 75 11.9 56.1
9. Christian Kirk-AM Jr 7 33 391 3 81 11.8 55.9

10. Hayden Hurst-SC Jr 8 31 443 2 62 14.3 55.4

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G
1. Drew Lock-MO Jr 7 96 1749 240 1845 263.6
2. Jarrett Stidham-AU So 7 107 1582 192 1689 241.3
3. Shea Patterson-UM So 4 -20 978 162 958 239.5
4. Jordan Ta'amu-UM Jr 5 160 1017 154 1177 235.4
5. Nick Fitzgerald-MS Jr 7 578 1027 289 1605 229.3
6. Jake Bentley-SC So 8 49 1725 286 1774 221.8
7. Kyle Shurmur-VU Jr 7 -90 1617 281 1527 218.1
8. Jalen Hurts-UA So 7 344 1176 221 1520 217.1
9. Stephen Johnson-UK Sr 8 328 1363 260 1691 211.4

10. Kellen Mond-AM Fr 6 299 864 207 1163 193.8

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G
1. Kerryon Johnson-AU Jr 7 16 0 0 0 96 13.7
2. Daniel Carlson-AU Sr 7 0 14 37 0 79 11.3
3. Benny Snell-UK So 8 14 0 0 2 86 10.8
4. A. MacGinnis-UK Sr 8 0 16 23 0 71 8.9
5. Andy Pappanastos-UA Sr 7 0 8 38 0 62 8.9
6. Rodrigo Blankenship-UG So 8 0 9 37 0 64 8.0

Gary Wunderlich-UM Sr 6 0 12 12 0 48 8.0
Daniel LaCamera-AM Jr 7 0 12 20 0 56 8.0

9. Tucker McCann-MO So 7 0 9 28 0 55 7.9
10. Sony Michel-UG Sr 8 10 0 0 0 60 7.5

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G
1. Kerryon Johnson-AU Jr 7 16 14 2 0 0 96 13.7
2. Benny Snell-UK So 8 14 14 0 0 1 86 10.8
3. Sony Michel-UG Sr 8 10 10 0 0 0 60 7.5
4. Damien Harris-UA Jr 7 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.9
5. Lamical Perine-UF So 8 8 7 1 0 0 48 6.0

Nick Fitzgerald-MS Jr 7 7 7 0 0 0 42 6.0
Nick Chubb-UG Sr 8 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0
Keith Ford-AM Sr 7 7 7 0 0 0 42 6.0

9. Bo Scarbrough-UA Jr 7 6 6 0 0 0 36 5.1
10. Emanuel Hall-MO Jr 7 5 0 5 0 0 30 4.3

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G
1. Daniel Carlson-AU Sr 7 37-37 14-17 79 11.3
2. A. MacGinnis-UK Sr 8 23-23 16-18 71 8.9
3. Andy Pappanastos-UA Sr 7 38-38 8-10 62 8.9
4. Gary Wunderlich-UM Sr 6 12-12 12-13 48 8.0

Rodrigo Blankenship-UG So 8 37-37 9-10 64 8.0
Daniel LaCamera-AM Jr 7 20-20 12-13 56 8.0

7. Tucker McCann-MO So 7 28-29 9-11 55 7.9
8. Connor Culp-LS Fr 6 14-17 9-12 41 6.8
9. Brent Cimaglia-UT Fr 4 3-3 8-12 27 6.8

10. Jace Christmann-MS Fr 7 23-23 7-8 44 6.3

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G
1. De’Vion Warren-AR Fr 7 18 515 1 100 28.6
2. Mecole Hardman-UG So 8 11 294 0 47 26.7
3. Larry Rountree-MO Fr 7 12 303 0 38 25.2
4. Noah Igbinoghene-AU Fr 7 11 274 0 70 24.9
5. Lynn Bowden Jr.-UK Fr 8 25 620 0 93 24.8
6. J. Wakefield-VU Fr 7 20 478 0 45 23.9
7. Christian Kirk-AM Jr 7 12 269 1 100 22.4
8. Jaylon Jones-UM So 7 23 511 0 56 22.2
9. Ty Chandler-UT Fr 7 13 277 0 34 21.3

10. Adarius Lemons-UF Fr 7 10 195 0 26 19.5



2017 Southeastern Conference Football
Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 20, 2017

(Conference games)

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G
1. Kerryon Johnson-AU Jr 7 899 152 0 0 1051 150.1
2. Derrius Guice-LS Jr 7 788 78 0 0 866 123.7
3. Jordan Wilkins-UM Sr 7 674 155 0 -1 828 118.3
4. Benny Snell-UK So 8 862 54 0 -13 903 112.9
5. Christian Kirk-AM Jr 7 0 391 85 269 745 106.4
6. Lynn Bowden Jr.-UK Fr 8 25 191 0 620 836 104.5
7. Ish Witter-MO Sr 7 642 62 0 0 704 100.6
8. Damien Harris-UA Jr 7 665 17 0 0 682 97.4
9. John Kelly-UT Jr 6 370 213 0 0 583 97.2

10. Larry Rountree-MO Fr 7 357 19 0 303 679 97.0

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.
1. Johnny Townsend-UF Sr 8 48 2291 70 20 18 3 47.7
2. Trevor Daniel-UT Sr 7 40 1865 72 11 17 3 46.6
3. Cameron Nizialek-UG Sr 8 28 1251 59 13 10 2 44.7
4. Shane Tripucka-AM Jr 7 47 2098 64 17 16 2 44.6
5. Corey Fatony-MO Jr 7 30 1320 70 13 9 2 44.0
6. JK Scott-UA Sr 7 25 1097 58 12 9 2 43.9
7. Zach Von Rosenberg-LS Fr 6 27 1178 60 9 4 1 43.6
8. Joseph Charlton-SC So 8 31 1318 73 8 8 1 42.5
9. Matt Panton-UK Sr 7 32 1352 67 10 3 2 42.2

10. Logan Cooke-MS Sr 7 32 1341 67 13 8 3 41.9

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G
1. Brent Cimaglia-UT Fr 4 8 12 51 66.7 2.00

Gary Wunderlich-UM Sr 6 12 13 49 92.3 2.00
Daniel Carlson-AU Sr 7 14 17 54 82.4 2.00
A. MacGinnis-UK Sr 8 16 18 53 88.9 2.00

5. Daniel LaCamera-AM Jr 7 12 13 52 92.3 1.71
6. Connor Culp-LS Fr 6 9 12 47 75.0 1.50
7. Tucker McCann-MO So 7 9 11 43 81.8 1.29
8. Eddy Pineiro-UF Jr 8 10 10 41 100.0 1.25
9. Andy Pappanastos-UA Sr 7 8 10 44 80.0 1.14

10. Rodrigo Blankenship-UG So 8 9 10 49 90.0 1.12

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.
1. Gary Wunderlich-UM Sr 6 12 13 49 92.3
2. A. MacGinnis-UK Sr 8 16 18 53 88.9
3. Daniel Carlson-AU Sr 7 14 17 54 82.4
4. Connor Culp-LS Fr 6 9 12 47 75.0
5. Brent Cimaglia-UT Fr 4 8 12 51 66.7
6. Parker White-SC Fr 8 9 17 47 52.9

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.
1. Andy Pappanastos-UA Sr 7 38 38 100.0

Rodrigo Blankenship-UG So 8 37 37 100.0
Daniel Carlson-AU Sr 7 37 37 100.0
Jace Christmann-MS Fr 7 23 23 100.0
A. MacGinnis-UK Sr 8 23 23 100.0
Daniel LaCamera-AM Jr 7 20 20 100.0
Parker White-SC Fr 8 17 17 100.0
Gary Wunderlich-UM Sr 6 12 12 100.0

9. Tucker McCann-MO So 7 28 29 96.6
10. Eddy Pineiro-UF Jr 8 18 19 94.7



2017 Southeastern Conference Football
Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 20, 2017

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G
1. Devin White-LS So 7 LB 18 58 76 10.9
2. DeMarquis Gates-UM Sr 7 47 25 72 10.3
3. De’Jon Harris-AR So 7 LB 40 31 71 10.1
4. Tyrel Dodson-AM So 7 LB 31 35 66 9.4
5. David Reese-UF So 8 34 38 72 9.0

Roquan Smith-UG Jr 8 LB 42 30 72 9.0
7. Mike Edwards-UK Jr 8 43 27 70 8.8
8. L. Wiley-VU Jr 7 42 19 61 8.7

Dre Greenlaw-AR Jr 7 32 29 61 8.7
10. Oren Burks-VU Sr 7 32 27 59 8.4
11. Quart'e Sapp-UT So 7 29 28 57 8.1
12. Cale Garrett-MO So 7 LB 39 17 56 8.0

Terez Hall-MO Jr 7 LB 31 25 56 8.0
14. Jordan Jones-UK Jr 5 LB 21 17 38 7.6
15. Micah Abernathy-UT Jr 7 34 19 53 7.6
16. Jordan Griffin-VU Jr 7 26 24 50 7.1
17. Nigel Warrior-UT So 7 28 21 49 7.0

Mark McLaurin-MS Jr 7 20 29 49 7.0
Sherrils, Anthony-MO Sr 5 DB 29 6 35 7.0

20. Armani Watts-AM Sr 7 DB 30 18 48 6.9
21. Courtney Love-UK Sr 8 LB 22 30 52 6.5
22. Darius West-UK Jr 8 DB 34 17 51 6.4
23. Breeland Speaks-UM Jr 7 18 26 44 6.3
24. Christian LaCouture-LS Sr 7 DE 7 36 43 6.1

Otaro Alaka-AM Jr 7 LB 21 22 43 6.1
Santos Ramirez-AR Jr 7 DB 19 24 43 6.1

27. Skai Moore-SC Sr 8 LB 32 16 48 6.0
Chris Lammons-SC Sr 8 DB 37 11 48 6.0

29. Zedrick Woods-UM Jr 7 26 15 41 5.9
Daniel Bituli-UT So 7 18 23 41 5.9

31. J.R. Reed-UG So 8 DB 18 28 46 5.8
Chauncey Gardner-UF So 8 29 17 46 5.8

33. Rashaan Evans-UA Sr 7 LB 20 20 40 5.7
Deshaun Davis-AU Jr 7 LB 18 22 40 5.7

35. Donnie Alexander-LS Sr 5 LB 11 17 28 5.6
36. Ronnie Harrison-UA Jr 7 DB 22 17 39 5.6

Johnathan Abram-MS Jr 7 21 18 39 5.6
Josiah Coatney-UM So 7 16 23 39 5.6
Ryan White-VU Sr 7 25 14 39 5.6

40. T.J. Brunson-SC So 8 LB 24 20 44 5.5
Vosean Joseph-UF So 8 19 25 44 5.5

42. Hootie Jones-UA Sr 7 DB 19 19 38 5.4
43. Dez Harris-MS Sr 6 5 26 31 5.2
44. Raekwon Davis-UA So 7 DL 10 26 36 5.1

Grant Delpit-LS Fr 7 DB 24 12 36 5.1
46. J.T. Gray-MS Sr 7 10 25 35 5.0

Rashaan Gaulden-UT Jr 7 21 14 35 5.0
John Battle-LS Jr 6 DB 19 11 30 5.0
Nick Washington-UF Sr 4 9 11 20 5.0

50. Kingsley Keke-AM Jr 7 DL 15 19 34 4.9

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G
1. Jeff Holland-AU Jr 7 7 1 7.5 1.07
2. Marquis Haynes-UM Sr 7 7 0 7.0 1.00

Montez Sweat-MS Jr 7 6 2 7.0 1.00
Landis Durham-AM Jr 7 DL 7 0 7.0 1.00

5. Raekwon Davis-UA So 7 DL 5 1 5.5 0.79
6. Otaro Alaka-AM Jr 7 LB 5 0 5.0 0.71

Rashaan Evans-UA Sr 7 LB 5 0 5.0 0.71
8. D.J. Wonnum-SC So 8 DL 5 0 5.0 0.62
9. Denzil Ware-UK Jr 8 DL 4 1 4.5 0.56

10. Jarrett Johnson-AM Sr 7 DL 4 1 4.5 0.64
11. Christian LaCouture-LS Sr 7 DE 3 2 4.0 0.57
12. Arden Key-LS Jr 6 LB 3 2 4.0 0.67
13. Breeland Speaks-UM Jr 7 3 0 4.0 0.57
14. Jeffery Simmons-MS So 7 3 1 3.5 0.50

Jabari Zuniga-UF So 7 3 1 3.5 0.50
16. Josh Allen-UK Jr 8 LB 3 1 3.5 0.44
17. Greg Gilmore-LS Sr 7 2 3 3.5 0.50
18. Josiah Coatney-UM So 7 3 0 3.0 0.43
19. T.J. Carter-UK So 8 DL 3 0 3.0 0.38
20. Devin White-LS So 7 LB 2 2 3.0 0.43

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G
1. Otaro Alaka-AM Jr 7 LB 10 0 10.0 1.43
2. Rashaan Evans-UA Sr 7 LB 8 2 9.0 1.29
3. Montez Sweat-MS Jr 7 7 3 8.5 1.21

Jeffery Simmons-MS So 7 6 5 8.5 1.21
Landis Durham-AM Jr 7 DL 8 1 8.5 1.21
Jeff Holland-AU Jr 7 8 1 8.5 1.21

7. Devin White-LS So 7 LB 5 6 8.0 1.14
8. D.J. Wonnum-SC So 8 DL 7 2 8.0 1.00
9. Marquis Haynes-UM Sr 7 7 2 8.0 1.14

DeMarquis Gates-UM Sr 7 7 2 8.0 1.14
11. Jabari Zuniga-UF So 7 6 3 7.5 1.07

Terez Hall-MO Jr 7 LB 5 5 7.5 1.07
13. Tyrel Dodson-AM So 7 LB 5 4 7.0 1.00
14. Denzil Ware-UK Jr 8 DL 6 2 7.0 0.88
15. CeCe Jefferson-UF Jr 8 5 3 6.5 0.81

Skai Moore-SC Sr 8 LB 6 1 6.5 0.81
17. Quinnen Williams-UA Fr 7 DL 6 0 6.0 0.86

Jarrett Johnson-AM Sr 7 DL 5 2 6.0 0.86
19. Jordan Jones-UK Jr 5 LB 6 0 6.0 1.20
20. Christian LaCouture-LS Sr 7 DE 4 3 5.5 0.79



2017 Southeastern Conference Football
Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 20, 2017

(Conference games)

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G
1. Duke Dawson-UF Sr 8 9 2 11 1.38
2. Donte Jackson-LS Jr 7 9 0 9 1.29
3. Carlton Davis-AU Jr 7 7 1 8 1.14
4. Marco Wilson-UF Fr 8 9 0 9 1.12

JaMarcus King-SC Sr 8 9 0 9 1.12
6. Kamren Curl-AR Fr 7 7 0 7 1.00

Andraez Williams-LS Fr 7 6 1 7 1.00
Levi Wallace-UA Sr 7 5 2 7 1.00
Deandre Baker-UG Jr 8 7 1 8 1.00

10. Rashad Fenton-SC Jr 8 7 0 7 0.88
CJ Henderson-UF Fr 8 4 3 7 0.88

12. Anthony Averett-UA Sr 7 6 0 6 0.86
J. Williams-VU So 7 6 0 6 0.86
Minkah Fitzpatrick-UA Jr 7 5 1 6 0.86
Stephen Roberts-AU Sr 7 6 0 6 0.86
Grant Delpit-LS Fr 7 5 1 6 0.86
Kevin Toliver II-LS Jr 7 5 1 6 0.86

18. Charles Oliver-AM So 6 5 0 5 0.83
Javien Hamilton-UM Jr 6 3 2 5 0.83

20. Chauncey Gardner-UF So 8 5 1 6 0.75

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G
1. Sherrils, Anthony-MO Sr 5 2 6 0 5 0.40
2. Dominick Sanders-UG Sr 8 3 46 0 18 0.38

CJ Henderson-UF Fr 8 3 41 1 24 0.38
4. Javien Hamilton-UM Jr 6 2 26 0 15 0.33

Mack Wilson-UA So 6 2 21 0 21 0.33
6. Levi Wallace-UA Sr 7 2 66 1 35 0.29

Cale Garrett-MO So 7 2 21 0 21 0.29
Ronnie Harrison-UA Jr 7 2 7 0 6 0.29
Kevin Richardson II-AR Sr 7 2 7 0 7 0.29
Armani Watts-AM Sr 7 2 0 0 0 0.29

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Jeff Holland-AU Jr 7 3 0.43

Nigel Warrior-UT So 7 3 0.43
Marquis Haynes-UM Sr 7 3 0.43

4. Rashaan Gaulden-UT Jr 7 2 0.29
Landis Durham-AM Jr 7 2 0.29
Anfernee Jennings-UA So 7 2 0.29
McTelvin Agim-AR So 7 2 0.29

8. Dante Sawyer-SC Sr 8 2 0.25
Christopher Allen-UA Fr 4 1 0.25

10. Bryce Lewis-VU Jr 5 1 0.20

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Sherrils, Anthony-MO Sr 5 2 0.40
2. Darrell Williams-AU Jr 7 2 0.29

Rashaan Gaulden-UT Jr 7 2 0.29
4. T.J. Brunson-SC So 8 2 0.25

J.R. Reed-UG So 8 2 0.25
Javon Charleston-SC So 8 2 0.25
Phil Hoskins-UK So 4 1 0.25
Da'Shawn Hand-UA Sr 4 1 0.25

9. Darrell Taylor-UT So 5 1 0.20
Tucker Day-MS Fr 5 1 0.20



2017 Southeastern Conference Football
Conference Statistical Ranking Comparison Through games of Nov 20, 2017

(Conference games)

Offense Defense
Team Rushing Passing Total Off. Scoring Rushing Passing Total Def. Scoring
Alabama 1 6 2 2 1 1 1 1
Arkansas 10 8 12 11 11 12 12 13
Auburn 3 4 1 1 3 9 4 3
Florida 8 10 10 12 7 7 7 7
Georgia 2 11 4 3 2 2 2 2
Kentucky 7 9 6 6 9 14 11 9
LSU 5 13 8 10 6 4 3 5
Mississippi State 4 14 7 8 4 5 5 6
Missouri 6 2 3 4 8 13 10 10
Ole Miss 9 1 5 5 13 11 13 12
South Carolina 12 5 11 9 5 8 6 4
Tennessee 13 12 14 14 12 3 9 11
Texas A&M 10 7 9 7 10 6 8 8
Vanderbilt 14 3 13 13 14 10 14 14

Team Kick ret. Punt ret. Interceptions Sacks TFL Turnover Mar.
Alabama 8 12 6 2 2 3
Arkansas 5 9 4 12 13 10
Auburn 2 6 8 5 11 1
Florida 11 14 10 10 5 10
Georgia 1 7 7 9 5 4
Kentucky 4 2 9 3 10 7
LSU 12 5 12 5 8 4
Mississippi State 13 10 2 5 4 6
Missouri 3 1 3 11 3 7
Ole Miss 10 3 11 3 8 13
South Carolina 6 8 5 8 7 2
Tennessee 14 13 1 12 14 10
Texas A&M 9 4 12 1 1 9
Vanderbilt 7 11 14 14 12 14


